

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8057/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2024 in SCRLA No. 7347/2021 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

GEETA KARSANDAS SENMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.131560/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131561/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-06-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Virat Popat, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Lodha, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 2nd August, 2024.

Tag with SLP [Cr1.] No.7725/2024.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings arising out of FIR No.11993006211247 of 2021 on the file of 'A' Division Police Station, District Kachchh East-Ghandhidham, Gujarat.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)