

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWRIT PETITION(S) (CRIMINAL) NO(S). 56/2025

KALUBHAI HIRABHAI DAMOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

(IA No. 25348/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 25349/2025 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 03-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Naman Brahm Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Runjhun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Vats, Adv.
Mr. Angad Pahal, Adv.
Mr. Lavam Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner on the basis of First Information Report (FIR) No. 11187003250 dated 25.01.2025 registered at Police Station Ditwas, District Mahisagar, Gujarat, till further orders.

To be heard along with Criminal Appeal No.5506/2024 and other connected matters.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)