

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 11907/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2025 in SCRA(Q) No. 10532/2025 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

CHHAGANLAL DOLATRAM MEVADA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR AND DISTRICT MAGISTRATE SURAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 191041/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 191040/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 12-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Nirav K. Majmudar, Adv.
Mr. Priank Adhyaru, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
3. Pending disposal of the Special Leave Petition, all further proceedings on the basis of notice dated 16.07.2025 issued by the Collector and District Magistrate, Surat shall remain stayed.
4. We also make it clear that no coercive action shall be taken against the petitioner pending disposal of the Special Leave

Petition.

5. List along with Crl. Appeal No. 5506 of 2024.

**(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**